
Larence A. Salomone 5/22/08 Attachment 1  

CEUS SSC for Nuclear Facilities 
Participatory Peer Review Panel and Sponsor 

Representatives

J. Carl Stepp Co-chairman 
871 Chimney Valley Road 
Blanco, TX 78606-4643 
Tel: 830 833 5446 
Fax: 830 833 5724 
cstepp@moment.net

Walter J. Arabasz Co-chairman 
2460 Emerson Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
Tel: 801 581 7410 
Fax: 801 585 5585 
arabasz@seis.utah.edu

Jon P. Ake 
USNRC 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Tel: 301 415 0716 
Jon.ake@nrc.gov

William J. Hinze 
Purdue University 
30 Brook Hollow Lane 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Tel: 765 583 2530 
Wjh730@comcast.net

Jeffrey K. Kimball 
17636 Wheat Fall Drive 
Derwood, MD 20855 
Tel: 202 694 7181 
jeffreyk@dnfsb.gov

Donald P. Moore 
Consulting Engineer 
Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. 
42 Inverness Center Parkway 
Birmingham, AL 35242 
Office: 205-992-6672 
Fax: 205-992-5145 
dpmoore@southernco.com

Mark D. Petterson 
USGS 
Box 25046, MS 966 DFC 
Denver, CO 80225 
Tel: 303 273 8546 
Fax: 303 273 8600 
mpetterson@usgs.gov

Annie Kammerer 
USNRC 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Tel: 301 415 7964 
Annie.kammerer@nrc.gov

Clifford Munson 
USNRC  
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
Tel: 301 415 6947 
Clifford.munson@nrc.gov

Brent J. Gutierrez 
NPH Engineering Manager 
USDOE – SR 
Tel: 803 208 2969 
Fax: 803 208 0343 
Brent.gutierrez@srs.gov

1b


